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Supplementary Figure 1. PRISMA Flowchart 

Records identified through database search 
(Ovid Medline, PsycInfo, Pubmed, Scopus) 

(n = 208) 
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Manual search of meta-analyses 
(n = 15) 

Records after duplicates removed  
(n = 201) 

Full-text articles assessed for 
eligibility  
(n =201) 

Full-text articles excluded, with 
reasons  
(n = 161) 

Not an RCT (n = 60) 
RCT with active therapy as only 

control (n= 9) 
Not depressed subjects (n= 31) 

No inclusion criteria for 
depression (n = 11) 

Mixed sample including stress 
and anxiety (n= 2) 

Not on adults (n = 13) 
Did not use computer-delivered 

therapy (n= 11) 
Did not use CBT (n= 4) 

No pre-post means/SDs with 
standard depression rating scale 

(n= 11) 
No intent-to-treat analysis (n= 9) 

Studies included in meta-analysis 
(n = 40) 
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Study Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI
Hedges's Standard Lower Upper 

g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value
0.125 0.116 0.013 -0.102 0.351 1.081 0.280
0.420 0.130 0.017 0.165 0.675 3.231 0.001
0.278 0.128 0.017 0.026 0.529 2.161 0.031
2.115 0.197 0.039 1.729 2.501 10.740 0.000

-0.138 0.264 0.070 -0.656 0.379 -0.524 0.600
0.451 0.279 0.078 -0.097 0.998 1.613 0.107
0.144 0.276 0.076 -0.397 0.686 0.522 0.601
0.610 0.404 0.163 -0.181 1.402 1.511 0.131
1.342 0.247 0.061 0.858 1.827 5.432 0.000
1.183 0.252 0.063 0.690 1.676 4.700 0.000
0.064 0.227 0.051 -0.381 0.508 0.281 0.779
0.281 0.112 0.012 0.063 0.500 2.524 0.012
0.036 0.193 0.037 -0.342 0.414 0.187 0.852

0.282 0.100 0.010 0.087 0.478 2.836 0.005
0.138 0.115 0.013 -0.088 0.364 1.199 0.231
0.051 0.094 0.009 -0.134 0.237 0.545 0.586
0.179 0.091 0.008 0.001 0.357 1.970 0.049
0.842 0.159 0.025 0.530 1.155 5.292 0.000

Montero-Marin et al 2016 -0.251 0.122 0.015 -0.491 -0.011 -2.050 0.040
0.386 0.091 0.008 0.207 0.565 4.228 0.000

-1.00 -0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00

0.332 0.157 0.025 0.024 0.640 2.110 0.035

Clarke et al. 2002 
Proudfoot et al. 2004 
Clarke et al. 2005 
Clarke et al. 2009 
Vernmark et al .2010 
Berger et al. 2011a 
Berger et al. 2011c 
Cooper et al. 2011 
Farrer et al. 2011a 
Farrer et al. 2011c 
Hollandare et al. 2011 
Calbring 2013 
Hoifodt et al. 2013 
Phillips et al. 2014 
Meyer et al. 2015 
Buntrock et al. 2015 
Birney et al. 2016 
Gilbody et al. 2016BB 
Gilbody et al. 2016MG 
Hobfoll et al. 2016

0.145 0.079 0.006 -0.011 0.300 1.827 0.068

Supplementary Figure 2. Effect Sizes for CCBT versus Control Condition: Follow-up Analysis

a = Clinician-assisted CCBT; b = Technician-assisted CCBT; c = Unsupported CCBT       MG = MoodGym; BB = Beating the Blues

It is illegal to post this copyrighted PDF on any website. ♦ © 2019  Copyright Physicians Postgraduate Press, Inc.



 

 

Group by
Type of Clinician Supprt

Study Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI

 reppU rewoL dradnatS s'segdeH
g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value

000.0545.3448.0342.0420.0351.0345.08002 .la te madremraWenola enilno/liam-E***

840.0479.1322.1400.0790.0113.0416.09002 .la te inirePenola enilno/liam-E***

500.0218.2014.1252.0780.0692.0138.09002 .la te draawuRenola enilno/liam-E***

830.0070.2480.1030.0270.0962.0755.00102. la te kramnreVenola enilno/liam-E***

728.0912.0174.0773.0-740.0612.0740.01102 .la te eradnalloHenola enilno/liam-E***

000.0196.3803.1104.0450.0232.0558.03102 .la te gnirblaCenola enilno/liam-E***

952.0031.1918.0022.0-070.0562.0992.05102 .la te namrhuBenola enilno/liam-E***

***E-mail/online alone 0.562 0.107 0.011 0.353 0.772 5.255 0.000

000.0273.5227.1108.0550.0532.0262.1a0102 .la te votiTliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

000.0574.4635.1006.0750.0932.0860.11102 .la te rerraFliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

510.0234.2554.1651.0011.0133.0508.01102 .la te votiTliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

100.0914.3604.1183.0860.0162.0398.02102 .la te iohCliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

000.0292.6990.1775.0810.0331.0838.02102 la te nednaZ red navliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

530.0701.2999.0630.0060.0642.0715.03102 ,.la te rhoMliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

317.0763.0-333.0784.0-440.0902.0770.0-4102 ,.la te iviKliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

800.0156.2144.1612.0890.0313.0928.06102 .la te morgliMliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

000.0255.3146.1474.0980.0892.0850.16102 .la te hguPliam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

000.0248.6600.1855.0310.0411.0287.0liam-e htiw ro enola enohpeleT**

*Face-to-face, either alone or with telephone and/or email Wright et al. 2005 1.603 0.411 0.169 0.797 2.409 3.899 0.000

*Face-to-face, either alone or with telephone and/or email Sheeber et al. 2012 0.813 0.246 0.061 0.330 1.296 3.302 0.001

*Face-to-face, either alone or with telephone and/or email Hoifodt et al. 2013 0.523 0.196 0.038 0.139 0.908 2.667 0.008

000.0420.4932.1724.0340.0702.0338.0liame ro/dna enohpelet htiw ro enola rehtie ,ecaf-ot-ecaF*

Overall 0.699 0.103 0.011 0.498 0.901 6.808 0.000

-1.00 -0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00

000.0274.6858.0954.0010.0201.0856.05102 .la te kcortnuBenola enilno/liam-E***

000.0233.4839.0453.0220.0941.0646.05102 .la te sdrahciRenola enilno/liam-E***

TAU CCBT

Supplementary Figure 3. Effect Sizes for CCBT versus Control Condition: Type of Clinician Support

a = Clinician-assisted CCBT; b = Technician-assisted CCBT; c = Unsupported CCBT                                 MG = MoodGym; BB = Beating the Blues

Overall 

Overall 

Overall 
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 Study Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI
ewoL dradnatS s'segdeH r Upper

g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value
~Primary Care Settings Proudfoot et al. 2004 0.623 0.132 0.017 0.364 0.881 4.727 0.000 
~Primary Care Settings Hoifodt et al. 2013 0.523 0.196 0.038 0.139 0.908 2.667 0.008 
~Primary Care Settings Mohr et al., 2013a 0.517 0.246 0.060 0.036 0.999 2.107 0.035 
~Primary Care Settings Mohr et al., 2013c 0.396 0.242 0.059 -0.078 0.871 1.637 0.102 
~Primary Care Settings Kivi et al., 2014 -0.077 0.209 0.044 -0.487 0.333 -0.367 0.713 
~Primary Care Settings Gilbody et al., 2016BB -0.178 0.095 0.009 -0.363 0.008 -1.879 0.060 
~Primary Care Settings Gilbody et al., 2016MG -0.083 0.091 0.008 -0.262 0.095 -0.915 0.360 
~Primary Care Settings Montero-Marin et al 2016 0.251 0.122 0.015 0.011 0.491 2.048 0.041 

422.0sgnitteS eraC yramirP~  0.123 0.015 -0.016 0.464 1.827 0.068 
Other Settings Selmi et al. 1990 1.046 0.422 0.178 0.219 1.874 2.479 0.013 
Other Settings Clarke et al. 2002 0.000 0.115 0.013 -0.226 0.226 0.000 1.000 
Other Settings Clarke et al. 2005 0.062 0.128 0.016 -0.189 0.313 0.484 0.629 
Other Settings Wright et al. 2005 1.603 0.411 0.169 0.797 2.409 3.899 0.000 
Other Settings Spek et al. 2007 0.267 0.141 0.020 -0.009 0.543 1.894 0.058 
Other Settings Warmerdam et al. 2008 0.543 0.153 0.024 0.243 0.844 3.545 0.000 
Other Settings Clarke et al. 2009 0.228 0.171 0.029 -0.107 0.562 1.333 0.183 
Other Settings Perini et al. 2009 0.614 0.311 0.097 0.004 1.223 1.974 0.048 
Other Settings Ruwaard et al. 2009 0.831 0.296 0.087 0.252 1.410 2.812 0.005 
Other Settings Titov et al. 2010a 1.262 0.235 0.055 0.801 1.722 5.372 0.000 
Other Settings Titov et al. 2010b 1.258 0.241 0.058 0.786 1.731 5.215 0.000 
Other Settings Vernmark et al .2010 0.557 0.269 0.072 0.030 1.084 2.070 0.038 
Other Settings Berger et al. 2011a 0.451 0.279 0.078 -0.097 0.998 1.613 0.107 
Other Settings Berger et al. 2011c 0.654 0.283 0.080 0.099 1.209 2.309 0.021 
Other Settings Cooper et al. 2011 0.845 0.413 0.170 0.037 1.654 2.049 0.041 
Other Settings Farrer et al. 2011a 1.068 0.239 0.057 0.600 1.536 4.475 0.000 
Other Settings Farrer et al. 2011c 0.770 0.240 0.058 0.299 1.241 3.204 0.001 
Other Settings Hollandare et al. 2011 0.047 0.216 0.047 -0.377 0.471 0.219 0.827 
Other Settings Titov et al. 2011 0.805 0.331 0.110 0.156 1.455 2.432 0.015 
Other Settings Van Bastelaar et al., 2011 0.298 0.126 0.016 0.052 0.544 2.374 0.018 
Other Settings Choi et al. 2012 0.893 0.261 0.068 0.381 1.406 3.419 0.001 
Other Settings Sheeber et al. 2012 0.813 0.246 0.061 0.330 1.296 3.302 0.001 
Other Settings van der Zanden et al 2012 0.838 0.133 0.018 0.577 1.099 6.292 0.000 
Other Settings Calbring et al. 2013 0.855 0.232 0.054 0.401 1.308 3.691 0.000 
Other Settings Glozier et al. 2013 0.161 0.084 0.007 -0.004 0.327 1.912 0.056 
Other Settings Lintvedt et al. 2013 0.297 0.157 0.025 -0.010 0.604 1.893 0.058 
Other Settings Williams et al. 2013 0.953 0.264 0.070 0.435 1.472 3.606 0.000 

 
114.0llarevO  0.170 0.029 0.078 0.744 2.421 0.015 

-1.00 -0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00

Other Settings Buhrman et al. 2015 0.299 0.265 0.070 -0.220 0.819 1.130 0.259 
Other Settings Meyer et al. 2015 0.567 0.159 0.025 0.255 0.879 3.561 0.000 
Other Settings Phillips et al. 2014 0.050 0.079 0.006 -0.106 0.205 0.626 0.532 

Other Settings Buntrock et al. 2015 0.658 0.102 0.010 0.459 0.858 6.472 0.000 
Other Settings Birney et al., 2016 0.241 0.116 0.013 0.015 0.468 2.087 0.037 
Other Settings Hobfell et al. 2016 0.627 0.157 0.025 0.320 0.934 4.002 0.000 
Other Settings Milgrom et al. 2016 0.829 0.313 0.098 0.216 1.441 2.651 0.008 
Other Settings Pugh et al. 2016 1.058 0.298 0.089 0.474 1.641 3.552 0.000 

Other Settings Richards et al. 2015 0.646 0.149 0.022 0.354 0.938 4.332 0.000 
Other Settings Roepke et al. 2015 0.309 0.147 0.022 0.021 0.597 2.103 0.035

Other Settings 0.565 0.061 0.004 0.445 0.685 9.241 0.000 

Supplementary Figure 4. Post-treatment Effect Sizes for CCBT versus Control Condition: Primary Care Compared to 
Other Settings 

a = Clinician-assisted CCBT; b = Technician-assisted CCBT; c = Unsupported CCBT                                 MG = MoodGym; BB = Beating the Blues
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Study Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% CI

ewoL dradnatS s'segdeH r Upper
g error Variance limit limit Z-Value p-Value

I. -0.5 or lower Selmi et al. 1990 1.046 0.422 0.178 0.219 1.874 2.479 0.013
I. -0.5 or lower Spek et al. 2007 0.267 0.141 0.020 -0.009 0.543 1.894 0.058
I. -0.5 or lower Clarke et al. 2009 0.228 0.171 0.029 -0.107 0.562 1.333 0.183
I. -0.5 or lower Ruwaard et al. 2009 0.831 0.296 0.087 0.252 1.410 2.812 0.005
I. -0.5 or lower Hollandare et al. 2011 0.047 0.216 0.047 -0.377 0.471 0.219 0.827
I. -0.5 or lower Glozier et al. 2013 0.161 0.084 0.007 -0.004 0.327 1.912 0.056
I. -0.5 or lower Hoifodt et al. 2013 0.523 0.196 0.038 0.139 0.908 2.667 0.008
I. -0.5 or lower Lintvedt et al. 2013 0.297 0.157 0.025 -0.010 0.604 1.893 0.058

I. -0.5 or lower 0.419 0.115 0.013 0.193 0.644 3.638 0.000
II. 0 to -0.5 Proudfoot et al. 2004 0.623 0.132 0.017 0.364 0.881 4.727 0.000
II. 0 to -0.5 Vernmark et al .2010 0.557 0.269 0.072 0.030 1.084 2.070 0.038
II. 0 to -0.5 Cooper et al. 2011 0.845 0.413 0.170 0.037 1.654 2.049 0.041
II. 0 to -0.5 Titov et al. 2011 0.805 0.331 0.110 0.156 1.455 2.432 0.015
II. 0 to -0.5 Van Bastelaar et al., 2011 0.298 0.126 0.016 0.052 0.544 2.374 0.018

II. 0 to -0.5 Buntrock et al. 2015 0.658 0.102 0.010 0.459 0.858 6.472 0.000
II. 0 to -0.5 Birney et al., 2016 0.241 0.116 0.013 0.015 0.468 2.087 0.037
II. 0 to -0.5 Milgrom et al. 2016 0.829 0.313 0.098 0.216 1.441 2.651 0.008
II. 0 to -0.5 Montero-Marin et al 2016 0.251 0.122 0.015 0.011 0.491 2.048 0.041
II. 0 to -0.5 Pugh et al. 2016 1.058 0.298 0.089 0.474 1.641 3.552 0.000

184.05.0- ot 0 .II  0.107 0.012 0.271 0.691 4.482 0.000
III. 0 to 0.5 Clarke et al. 2002 0.000 0.115 0.013 -0.226 0.226 0.000 1.000
III. 0 to 0.5 Clarke et al. 2005 0.062 0.128 0.016 -0.189 0.313 0.484 0.629
III. 0 to 0.5 Warmerdam et al. 2008 0.543 0.153 0.024 0.243 0.844 3.545 0.000
III. 0 to 0.5 Perini et al. 2009 0.614 0.311 0.097 0.004 1.223 1.974 0.048
III. 0 to 0.5 Choi et al. 2012 0.893 0.261 0.068 0.381 1.406 3.419 0.001
III. 0 to 0.5 Sheeber et al. 2012 0.813 0.246 0.061 0.330 1.296 3.302 0.001
III. 0 to 0.5 van der Zanden et al 2012 0.838 0.133 0.018 0.577 1.099 6.292 0.000
III. 0 to 0.5 Calbring et al. 2013 0.855 0.232 0.054 0.401 1.308 3.691 0.000
III. 0 to 0.5 Mohr et al., 2013a 0.517 0.246 0.060 0.036 0.999 2.107 0.035
III. 0 to 0.5 Mohr et al., 2013c 0.396 0.242 0.059 -0.078 0.871 1.637 0.102
III. 0 to 0.5 Williams et al. 2013 0.953 0.264 0.070 0.435 1.472 3.606 0.000
III. 0 to 0.5 Kivi et al., 2014 -0.077 0.209 0.044 -0.487 0.333 -0.367 0.713
III. 0 to 0.5 Meyer et al. 2015 0.567 0.159 0.025 0.255 0.879 3.561 0.000
III. 0 to 0.5 Gilbody et al., 2016BB -0.178 0.095 0.009 -0.363 0.008 -1.879 0.060
III. 0 to 0.5 Gilbody et al., 2016MG -0.083 0.091 0.008 -0.262 0.095 -0.915 0.360
III. 0 to 0.5 0.400 0.094 0.009 0.216 0.584 4.269 0.000
IV. 0.5 to 1 Wright et al. 2005 1.603 0.411 0.169 0.797 2.409 3.899 0.000
IV. 0.5 to 1 Titov et al. 2010a 1.262 0.235 0.055 0.801 1.722 5.372 0.000
IV. 0.5 to 1 Titov et al. 2010b 1.258 0.241 0.058 0.786 1.731 5.215 0.000
IV. 0.5 to 1 Berger et al. 2011a 0.451 0.279 0.078 -0.097 0.998 1.613 0.107
IV. 0.5 to 1 Berger et al. 2011c 0.654 0.283 0.080 0.099 1.209 2.309 0.021
IV. 0.5 to 1 Farrer et al. 2011a 1.068 0.239 0.057 0.600 1.536 4.475 0.000
IV. 0.5 to 1 Farrer et al. 2011c 0.770 0.240 0.058 0.299 1.241 3.204 0.001
IV. 0.5 to 1 Roepke et al. 2015 0.309 0.147 0.022 0.021 0.597 2.103 0.035

278.01 ot 5.0 .VI  0.141 0.020 0.595 1.149 6.176 0.000
825.0llarevO  0.106 0.011 0.320 0.736 4.980 0.000

-1.00 -0.50 0.00 0.50 1.00

Hobfell et al. 2016 0.627 0.157 0.025 0.320 0.934 4.002 0.000I. -0.5 or lower
I. -0.5 or lower Richards et al. 2015 0.646 0.149 0.022 0.354 0.938 4.332 0.000

II. 0 to -0.5 Buhrman et al. 2015 0.299 0.265 0.070 -0.220 0.819 1.130 0.259
II. 0 to -0.5 Phillips et al. 2014 0.050 0.079 0.006 -0.106 0.205 0.626 0.532

Supplementary Figure 5. Post-treatment Effect Sizes for CCBT versus Control Condition: Influence of Baseline Severity of 
Depression 

a = Clinician-assisted CCBT; b = Technician-assisted CCBT; c = Unsupported CCBT                                 MG = MoodGym; BB = Beating the Blues
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Supplementary Table 1. CLEAR Ratings for Individual Studies

Study Reference CLEAR-NPT Checklist Item

1 2 3 4 5 6 6.11 6.12 7 7.11 7.12 8 8.1 9 10
Selmi et al. 1990 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 0 na 0 0
Clarke et al. 2002 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 3 1 0 3 1 1 0 0
Proudfoot et al. 2004 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Clarke et al. 2005 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Warmerdam et al. 2005 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0
Wright et al. 2005 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 na 0 0
Spek et al. 2007 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0
Clarke et al. 2009 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Perini et al. 2009 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ruwaard et al. 2009 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Titov et al. 2010 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Vernmark et al. 2010 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 0 na 0 0
Berger et al. 2011 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 1 0 0
Cooper et al. 2011 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Farrer et al. 2011 0 3 0 3 0 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0
Hollandre et al. 2011 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
Titov et al. 2011 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Van Bastelaar et al. 2011 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0
Choi et al. A12012 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 0
Sheeber et al. 2012 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
ver der Zanden et al. 2012 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
Carlbring et al 2013 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Glozier et al., 2013 0 0 0 na 0 1 3 3 na 3 3 1 1 0 0
Hoifodt et al. 2013 0 1 0 3 0 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0
Lintvedt et al. 2013 0 0 0 na 0 1 3 1 na 3 1 1 1 0 0
Mohr et al. 2013 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 0
Williams et al. 2013 0 3 0 na 0 1 3 3 na 3 3 1 1 0 0
Kivi et al. 2014 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Phillips et al. 2014 0 0 0 na 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
Buhrman et al. 2015 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
Meyer et al, 2015 0 0 0 na 0 1 0 0 na 0 0 1 1 0 0
Richards et al. 2015 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Roepke et al. 2015 0 0 0 na 0 1 3 1 na 3 1 1 1 0 0
Buntrock  et al. 2015 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Gilbody et al. 2015 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Birney et al. 2016 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 2 3 0 1 1 0 0
Hobfell et al. 2016 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0
Milgrom et al. 2016 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Montero-Martin et al 2016 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Pugh et al. 2016 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0

Note.
CLEAR NPT Item Number
1 Was the generation of allocation sequences adequate? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
2 Was the treatment allocation concealed? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
3 Were details of the intervention administered to each group made available? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
4 Were care providers’ experience or skill in each arm appropriate? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
5 Was participant (i.e., patients) adherence assessed quantitatively? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
6 Were participants adequately blinded? Yes (0); No, because blinding is not feasible (1); No, although blinding is feasible (2); Unclear (3)
6.1 If participants were not adequately blinded
6.11 Were all other treatments and care (i.e., cointerventions) the same in each randomized group? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
6.12 Were withdrawals and lost to follow-up the same in each randomized group? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
7 Were care providers or persons caring for the participants adequately blinded? Yes (0); No, because blinding is not feasible (1); No, although blinding is feasible (2); Unclear (3)
7.1 If care providers were not adequately blinded
7.11 Were all other treatments and care (i.e., cointerventions) the same in each randomized group? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
7.12 Were withdrawals and lost to follow-up the same in each randomized group? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
8 Were outcome assessors adequately blinded to assess the primary outcomes? Yes (0); No, because blinding is not feasible (1); No, although blinding is feasible (2); Unclear (3)
8.1 If outcome assessors were not adequately blinded, were specific methods used to avoid ascertainment bias (systematic differences in outcome assessment)? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
9 Was the follow-up schedule the same in each group? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
10 Were the main outcomes analyzed according to the intention-to-treat principle? Yes (0); No (1); Unclear (3)
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